was maintained as per the seniority list dated 28.02.2019. 

26. As to the payment of arrear wages or salary, the Respondents at 

Annexure-B of the additional affidavit have clearly stated that the total 

amount involved in payment of arrear of wages is ₹26,500/- (Rupees twenty 

six thousand, five hundred) only which was duly received by all the 

11(eleven) original petitioners, including the Petitioners No. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 

herein. 

27. The above steps taken by the Respondents appears to have satisfied 

the directions  dated 03.07.1990 issued by the High Court Court in Civil